

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34134 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 928 OF 2025**

Amita Kishor Bhagat ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Usha Vaity Alias Smt. ... Respondents

Usha Anant Patil and Others

Ms. Reshma N. Rankhambe for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 20th AUGUST 2025

ORDER :

1. Not on board. Taken up on the production board.
2. This appeal is circulated for preponement of date.
Office remark shows that respondents are not served.
3. Learned Advocate for the appellant shall take steps to serve the unserved respondents by court notice before the next date.
4. List the appeal on its due date i.e. 17th November 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]