

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 928 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 34134 OF 2024**

Amita Kishor Bhagat ... Applicant/Appellant

vs.

Usha Vaity alias Smt. Usha Anant Patil ... Respondents
and Ors

Ms. S. Waghmare i/b. Ms. Reshma Rankhambe for
Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th AUGUST 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. No orders.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)