

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.34134 OF 2024

Amita Kishor Bhagat ... Applicant/Appellant
v/s.
Usha Vaity & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Swatantri W., i/by Ms. Reshma N. Rankhambe for the Appellant.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 6th October 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Registry to issue notice, returnable on 19th November 2025.
2. The Applicant/Appellant to furnish the complete address of Respondent Nos.5, 6, 9 and 10 within one week from today.
3. Hamdast is permitted.
4. Learned Advocate for the Applicant/Appellant is granted leave to serve the Respondents through digital mode and private service.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Digitally signed by ASHWINI H GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.10.07 12:57:02 +0530