

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 928 OF 2025

In

APPEAL FROM ORDER STAMP NO. 34134 OF 2024

Amita Kishor Bhagat

....PETITIONER

V/S

Usha Vaity Alias Smt. Usha Anant Patil AndRESPONDENT
Others

None for Applicant

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 19th November, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to 01/12/2025 for dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)