

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.928 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.34134 OF 2024**

Amita Kishor Bhagat	... Applicant/Appellant
V/s.	
Usha Vaity & Ors.	... Respondent

Ms. Reshma N. Rankhambe for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 1ST DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks an adjournment to serve Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 9, and 10. She submits that notices served earlier were returned with the bailiff's remark "not received at the given address" for Respondent Nos. 5 and 6, and "address not found" for Respondent Nos. 9 and 10, for want of full address details.
2. In view thereof, two weeks' time is granted to the Appellant to effect service on the Respondents.
3. List the matter on 15th December 2025 under the caption 'for directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)